FORM PTO-1595 08 - 30 - 2002 (Rev. 03/01) 0MB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 5/31/2002) To the honorable Commission 102206973 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102206973 Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 201 Third Street, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94103 AUG 2 6 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes INO	K SHEET	
3. Nature of Conveyance: 18-26-02 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Release of Security Interest in Patents Execution Date: August 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):	
None.	3,695,146 4,674,571 4,574,888 4,674,591	
Additional numbers attached? 🗷 Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: O'Melveny & Myers, LLP Internal Address: Eric Yoon, Esq. Mailing Address: 275 Battery Street City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$<u>160.00</u> ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
8/29/2002 DBYRNE 00000045 3695146	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:581 160.00 DF DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 23, 2002 Eric Yoon, Esq. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4 		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SF1:480013.1

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0656

Schedule A to

Release of Security Interest in Patents

U.S. Patents

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
3,695,146	HYDROSTATIC MOTOR OR PUMP AND	10/03/72
	HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSIONS	
4,674,571	METHOD AND APPARATUS	6/23/87
	IMPROVING OIL PRODUCTION IN OIL	
	WELLS	
4,574,888	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	3/11/86
	REMOVING STUCK PORTIONS OF	
	DRILL STRING	
4,674,591	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR	6/23/87
	SEISMIC EXPLORATION	

...

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents is dated as of August 22, 2002. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of June 9, 1999 (as heretofore amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "**Grant of Security**") by and between URS Corporation ("**Company**"), a Delaware corporation, the subsidiaries of Company listed on the signature pages thereof (together with Company, collectively, "**Grantor**") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("**Administrative Agent**"), or an abstract thereof, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about November 2, 1999 (Reel/Frame 010351/0264).

Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest in the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Grant of Security) granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security, including, without limitation, the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security to the Patent Collateral.

Administrative Agent hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Grantor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release of Security Interest in Patents, including, without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Patent Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON NEXT PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent By: ----(

.

Name: Peter Gruebele Title: Vice President

Patent Release

PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0659